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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that I have mailed the foregoing documents via UPS on May 4,
2025. Notice of this filing will be sent by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system to all
parties indicated on the electronic filing receipt. Parties may access this filing through the
Court’s electronic filing system. Parties who shall be served pertaining to the 7 Circuit Judges,
they were served directly via their e-mails. Pertaining to the Executive Committee of Northern
District of Illinois, a copy of the petition was filed electronically’ as well as a mailed copy was
sent to the Clerk’s office at Everett McKinley Dirksen United States Courthouse 219 South
Dearborn Street Chicago, IL 60604.

All remaining parties were served directly via e-mail including members of the Judicial

Conference Committee.

Via Electronic Mail

Ms. Sarah F. Terman Mr. Dear John Sauser
Assistant United States Attorney Solicitor General
219 South Dearbom Street, Suite 500 Dean.).Saver@usdoj.gov

Chicago, Illinois 60604
Pronouns: she/her
(312) 469-6201

sarah.terman@usdol.gov
Respectfully submitted,
/s/ Mark Bochra
Plaintiff, Pro Se

€C
MEMBERS OF THE JUDICIAL CONFERENCE COMMITTEE.

Members of the Judicial Conference Committee (Excluding Chief Diane Sykes and Chief
Virginia Kendall).2 See also JCD_PetitionforReview(@ao.uscourts.gov

Judge Robert J. Jonker (Michigan-Western) as chair of the Committee on Codes of Conduct
robert jonker@miwd.uscourts.gov

Judge William B. fraxler, Jr. (Fourth Circuit), as chair of the Committee on Judicial Conduct
and Disability. william_traxler@cad.uscourts.gov

! see https://iln.app.box.com/f/5275073246354129a7 4eee56f557baaf
® See members https://www.uscourts.gov/sites/default/files/jcus members 2024-mar-3.pdf
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MEMBERS OF THE 7™ CIRCUIT

Chief Judge Diane Sykes chambers of judge svkes@ca7.uscourts.gov
Judge Joel Flaum jflaumi@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Frank Easterbrook frank easterbrook@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Kenneth Ripple kenneth_ripple@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Ilana Rovner ilana_rovner@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Diane Wood dwood@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge David Hamilton david hamilton@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Michael Brennan Michael Brennan@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Michael Scudder Michael_Scudder(@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Amy St. Eve amy_st_evel@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Thomas Kirsch Il Thomas Kirsch@ca7.uscouris.gov

Judge Candace Jackson-Akiwumi Candace Jackson-Akiwumi@ca7.uscourts.goy
Judge John Lee John_[ee@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Doris Pyror Doris_Pryor@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Joshua Kolar Joshua Kolar@ca7Z.uscourts,gov

MEMBERS OF THE 7™ CIRCUIT JUDICIAL COUNCIL

Judges of the Northern District of IL were excluded from electronic delivery (Virginia Kendall,
Thomas Durkin, and Sara Ellis), last time Judge Virginia Kendall attempted to retaliate against
Mark and Mark sees that she loves her recent elevated powers as a chief judge but doesn’t love
to heal.

Chief Judge Diane Sykes chambers of judge sykes@ca7.uscourts.goy

Judge Frank Easterbrook frank_easterbrook/@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Michael Brennan Michae!l Brennan@ica7.uscourts.gov

Judge Michael Scudder Michael Scudder@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Amy St. Eve amy_st_eve@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Doris Pyror Doris_Pryor@ca7.uscourts.goy

Judge Joshua Kolar Joshua_Kolar@ca7.uscourts.gov

Judge Nancy Maldonado Nancy Maldonado@ca7.uscourts.gov

Chief District Judge Nancy Rosenstengel Nancy Rosenstengel(@ilsd.uscourts.gov //
nirpd@iisd.uscourts.gov

Chief District Judge Holly Brady Holly Brady@innd.uscourts.gov

Chief District Judge Tanya Walton Pratt tanya_pratt@insd.uscourts.gov
Chief District Judge Sara Darrow Sara_Darrow(@ilcd.uscourts.gov

Chief District Judge James D. Peterson james peterson@wiwd.uscourts.gov
Chief District Judge Pamela Pepper Pamela_Pepper@wied.uscourts.gov

JUDICIAL INTEGRITY OFFICER

Mr. Michael Henry
Michael Henrv@ao,uscourts.goy
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AQ Oll@ao.uscourts.gov

CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Hon. Chief Judge Judith Rice judith.rice@cookcountyil.gov
Hon. Judge Marina E. Amendola marina.ammendola@cookcountyil.gov
Hon. Judge Daniel Gallagher Daniel.Gallagher@cookcountyil.gov

ILLINOIS SUPREME COURT JUSTICES IN ADMINISTRATIVE CAPACITY
OVERSEEING IARDC?®

Chief Justice Mary Jane Theis M Theis@illinoiscourts.gov
Judge P. Scott Neville Jr SNeville@illinoiscourts.gov

Judge David K Overstreet DOverstreet@illinoiscourts.gov
Judge Lisa Holder White L White@illinoiscourts.gov

Judge Joy V. Cunningham JCunningham(@illinoiscourts.gov
Judge Elizabeth M. Rochford ERochford@illinoiscourts.gov
Judge Mary K. O’Brien mobrien@illinoiscourts.gov

Ms. Lea S. Gutierrez, Administrator*

One Prudential Plaza

130 East Randolph Drive, Ste. 1500 Chicago, IL 60601
leasputierrez@iardc.org

cC

THE WHITE HOUSE

President Donald J. Trump White House Chief of Staff Ms Susan Wiles

potus@who.eop.gov Susan.s. Wiles@who.eop.gov

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Attorney General Pam Bondi Deputy Attorney General Todd Blanche

Pamela.).Bondi@usdoj.gov Todd.w.Blanche@usdoj.gov

Assistant Attorney General U.S. Attorney for Northern District of IL

For Civil Right Division Harmeet K. Dhillon Andrew Boutros

Harmeet.K.Dhillon@usdoj.gov Andrew.S . Boutros@usdoj.gov
Andrew.Boutros@usdoj.gov

®See https://www.illinoiscourts.gov/courts/sunreme-court/meei-the-justices/
4 See https://ilcourtsaudio.blob.core.windows.net/antilles-resources/resources/950b38d7-4e38-49¢5-9¢fc-
e1904a7b5819/Supreme%20Court%20Appoints%20Lea%20Gutierrez%20as%20ARDC%20Administrator. pdf
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cC
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

The Honorable Linda McMadon
Secretary for Department of Education
400 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington, D.C. 20202-1100
Linda.McMahon(@ed.gov

Mr. Thomas Wheeler
Acting General Counsel
Thomas. Wheeler@ed.gov

U.S. Department of Education

Office for Civil Rights

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W,
Educational Opportunities Section, PHB
Washington, D.C. 20530

ocr@ed.gov // ocr.chicago@ed.gov

OCR Docket No. 05-24-1198

OCR 05-24-1198 Amended Complaint as of 2/23/2025 with Exhibits Z-3 and Z-4 + Request for a Conference Call

Howara, Melissa<Maissa Howsrc € ed.go s
= "rog

= ou fonwardas this massage on Try /372025 5:07 ©M

Mr, 3achira,

i recerced your voicamails and emaiis, ncluding ypur amerded complaint and exicits, and

Simzatuly,
Mt

Melissa Howard

Team Leader

Office for Civil Rights

U.S Department of Education

Emall:
Phene Number: (312] 730-1527

®

From: Mark Bochra <elohim coptic@outlook com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2025 4:45 AM

The Honorable Craig Trainor
Secretary for Office for Civil Rights
400 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20202-1100

Craig. Trainor@ed.gov

Ms. Candice Jackson
Deputy General Counsel
Candice.Jackson@ed.gov

FBI Director Kash Patel

FBI Chicago Douglas Depodesta
KPPatel2@fbi.gov
DSDePodesta@fbi.gov

will raspond viten | am agla to. Thark you for your gamence.

To: Haward, Melissa <Melissa Howard@ed gov>; Recqua, Rene L. <Rere,LRocque@ed.gav>; Mines, Karen <Karen,Mines@ed.gov>; OCR Chicago <OCR.Chicago@ed gov>; OCR <OCR@ed.gov>
Cc: PamelaJ Bandi@usdoj gov; Carter, Denise <Denise Carter@ed gov>; Trainor, craig <Craig Tratnor@ed,gova; Jackson, Candice <Candice Jackson@ed gov>; Wheeler, Thomas <Thomas.Wheeler@ed,gov>; Turnbuil, et

<JeffreyTurnbull@ed gov>; randee job o ong: Xivutetd @bt gow, v DIDwP e e bl gov: pichugfiol gov; Chad tize il gov: morm: gov;

Se0rr, Suian Einide.otg; o > o Adetunji, shanee <saaetunﬂ@|ardc org>; Bulatovic, Thiaresa <1 hdmv(@lmirav‘r Ky, A caknvenyk g on)

laura.maria@iarde org; ARDCeService@iardc org; ARDCClerksDi org; chonj iscourts gov; MThel ts gov; ts.gov:

DO i 15,gav; Lwhite@illinoiscourts gav; JCunni iscourts.gov; ERncr iscourts gov; governor@illinois,gov; Caprara, Anne <anne.caprara@illinais gov>; |
attormey_g g state.il us; b i ilag gov; Kimberty <Ki tg state.il.us>; Brent state.us>; Susan it g.s1ate.il us>; eop.gov;

Susan.s iles@wha 20p gav; Mago Mart eop.gav; Karaline.c.l eap.gov; Eric.m. .eop gav; michael.e horovitz@usdoj gov; sarah m harrs@usdo) gov;

ladan reynolds @usda gav

snhject: OCR 05-24-1198 Amended Complaint as of 2/23/2023 viith Exhiblts Z-3 and 24 + Request for a Conference Cail

Importance: High
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DOJ OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL & DIRECTOR OF THE U.S. MARSHALS

The Honorable Michael E. Horowitz The Honorable LaDon A. Reynolds
Inspector General of DOJ Director of the U.S. Marshals for the
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Northern District of lllinois
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 ladon.reynolds@usdo].gov
michael.e.horowitz@usdoi.gov

cc

U.S. SENATE COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

The Honorable Chuck Grassley The Honorable Dick Durbin

Chairman Ranking Member

U.S. Senate Committee on the Judiciary U.S. Senate Committee on the Judiciary
224 Dirksen Senate Office Building 224 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510
whistleblower@judiciary-rep.senate.goy info@judiciary-dem.senate.gov

The Honorable James Comer
Chairwoman

2157 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Judiciary Whistleblowert@mail.house.gov

HOUSE SPEAKER

The Honorable Mike Johnson
. Speaker of the House

THE LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE ON CIVIL AND HUMAN RIGHTS

President Ms. Maya Wiley wilevi@civilrights.org
Executive Vice President Mr. Chris Canning Canning@civilrights.org

LEGAL DEFENSE FUND

President Ms. Janai Nelson ineisoni2naacpldf.org
Associate Director-Counsel Ms. Tona Boyd TBovd@naacpldforg

JUDICTALWATCH

Mr. Thomas Fitton TFitton@judicialwatch.org
Mr. Paul Orfanedes POrfanedesi@judicialwatch.org
Mr. Chris Farrell CFarreil@judicialwatch.org
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FIRST AMERICAN LEGAL

President Mr. Stephen Miller Stephen.Miller@@aflegal.org
Executive Director Mr. Gene Hamilton gene.hamilton@aflegal.org

CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOL

Chicago Board of Education President Sean Harden sbharden | @cps.edu
CEO Pedro Martinez ceo-martinezi@cps.edu
Inspector General OIG CPS Philip Wagenknecht pWagenknecht/@cpsoig.org

Gary Feinerman gary.feinerman@lw.com

PEOPLE WHO WERE INVOVLED IN MARK’S LAW SCHOOL

Prof. Korin Munsterman Korin. Munsterman(@untdallas.edu
Prof. Gregory Pingree gepingree/@gmail.com

Scott Devito sdevito@ju.edu

Benjamin Priester bpriester@stu.edu

Tammy Hodo tammy@allthingsdiverse.com

Mr. Eric Friday efriday@kingryfriday.com

Mr. Archibald Thomas thomas@iob-rights.com

Kenneth Marcus kimarcus@brandeiscenter.com
Rod Rosenstein rrosenstein@kslaw.com
Melanie Velez Melanie.Velez@ed.gov
Randolph Wills Randolph. Wills@ed.gov

Ms. Sarah Terman Sarah. Terman(@usdoj.gov
Mr. Patrick Johnson patrick.johnson2@usdoj.gov

HOME

The Building Group President Jim Stoller Jim@ BuildingGroup.com

The Building Group Vice President Nicholas Bruno Nicholas@buildinggroup.com

Property Manager Marla Michalik Marla@buildinggroup.com

Condo Association Board President Shelley Weinberg shelley.weinberg@gmail.com

THE POPES

Pope Tawadros II of Alexandria (Coptic Church)
Pope Francis (Catholic Church)



